2025 EK9 Agility Release

I understand I am financially liable for damage caused by my students, my guests, my dog (s) or myself.

All parties present at EK9Agility event(s) must have a signed waiver on record with EK9Agility.

I will not allow my dog (s) to urinate/urine mark on equipment or in buildings. Each accident on the floor will result in a \$10 fine. More than 3 instances, and the dog must wear panties or belly band while in the building. Marking equipment or the building will result in a \$20 fine and the use of panties or a belly band is required after one incident.

I understand I am required to provide panties or belly band. I will only potty my dogs in designated areas and clean up feces.

Bitches in season are allowed in the building but must wear panties while in building. I am aware there may be intact dogs present and I assume all risk of potential issues.

My dog (s) MUST be on leash while entering or exiting the building and while outside on the grounds.

I give permission for EK9Agility to use my images/name or my dog's images/name on the website, other social media or brochures without compensation. This acceptance is changeable at any time with written notification (email is ok to barbara@ek9Agility.com)

I agree by signing of this document that Barbara Standiford, Vintage EK9, LLC, all instructors, associated persons and/or owners of the premises on which classes or events are held, are released from any liability for any accident or injuries sustained by me or my dog (s) or any guest I may bring to the facility. I further hereby indemnify and hold harmless Barbara Standiford, Vintage EK9, LLC, all instructors, associated persons and/or owners of the premises where training, practice session or events are held from any and all claims by or liability to any third party arising out of my participation in EK9 Agility event(s). Any liability to anyone for any incident involving myself, the location or those pets or actions of other participants and spectators will be my sole responsibility and I assume all financial liability and will also assume all and any financial costs associated with my actions.

I understand that attendance of a dog training event or practice is not without risk to me, guests, students or dog(s) because some of the dogs to which I will be exposed may be difficult to control and can cause injury even when preventative measures are taken.

I have examined the facility and surrounding area and accept all risks associated with working with my dog in this facility.

I agree that this facility has the right to refuse entry of this dog(s) or people and/or reserve the right to dismiss dogs and/or people for cause which Barbara Standiford, Vintage EK9, LLC, and/or owners of the premises on which classes are held deem to be sufficient. If refused entry or dismissed, I understand I am not entitled to a refund.

I attest to the best of my knowledge; I do not have COVID-19 at the time of attending any EK9 Agility Event (s). I also attest that I have not been knowingly been in contact with or exposed to any know carrier of COVID-19 within the past 7 days. I agree that I will not knowingly expose others to any illness I may have or be at risk to have. I will follow all EK9 Agility rules and requirements to reduce any exposure and possibility of contracting and spreading the virus. I will also fully cooperate with any City, County, or State guidelines that have jurisdiction in the area in where the event is taking place. If any of the above should change prior to my arrival at the event site, during the event or within 7 days of participating in the event, I will inform EK9 Agility and proceed accordingly. Your personal information will be kept confidential as allowed by law and state and county regulations.

I agree that I am attending EK9 Agility events entirely at own choice and assume all risk and full responsibility for my own health, wellbeing and safety. I full agree that Barbara Standiford, Vintage EK9, LLC, and/or owners of the premises on which events are held are in no way liable for any present or future COVID-19 exposure incurred at any time by any person in attendance or not in attendance, during or after EK9 Agility Events.

Signature	Print Name	Date
Name of Minor Student	Relationship to Minor	
Name of Millor Student	Relationship to Millor	



EK9Agility.com

e:barbara@ek9agility.com p: (503) 877-2355 mailing address: EK9 Agility PO BOX 9327 Salem, OR 97305